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For Date: 09/17/2024  -  Tuesday   

              Time   Call   Reason   Action    

                0001 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 77] MAIN ST

                0006 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + JANES AVE
         Narrative:      

334

                0006 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 4] HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER CHECKING PROPERTY

         Narrative:      
PROPERTY CHECKS SECURE

                0054 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + NYE RD
         Narrative:      

330

         Narrative:      
334 backup

                0108 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    POUND ST

                0238 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 289] NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

OFFICER CHECKING BUILDING

                0600 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + SPRING ST

                0607 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330

                0620 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + SPRING ST
         Narrative:      

335

                0629 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

334

                0720 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + METACOMET ST

                0849 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 79] MAIN ST

                0901 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
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  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

By the cemetery

                0939 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

332 start assured

         Narrative:      
Assured on scene   

         Narrative:      
Crim cite issued, vehicle towed. OF to 332

                0953 Suspicious Activity REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

highway advised of open window Bldg 9, under the staircase   
per Officer Downing from his detail.

                1014 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + BROOK ST

                1029 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + TRAILSIDE RD

                1040 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + HARTFORD ST

                1107 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 26] MAIN ST

                1142 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST + NORTH MEADOWS RD

                1323 Burglar Alarm ACCIDENTAL OR DEFECTIVE ALARM
   
  Location/Address:    SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      

  / kitchen door

         Narrative:      
Alarm company requesting to cancel.

                1346 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST

                1410 Traffic/motor vehicle complain SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    GRANITE ST
         Narrative:      

Female into station regarding vehicles not stopping for   
school bus. States she made a coplaint last December and was   
told there would be officers out but she never saw any.   
Female advised the SRO would be in touch.

                1543 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

walk in party for fingerprints
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                1700 Misdialed/abandon 911 call SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 16] POUND ST
         Narrative:      

911 hangup on a 911 only phone. 330 notified

                1749 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 26] MAIN ST

                1753 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Out with MA 

                1913 Traffic Control/enforcement TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + LOEFFLER LN

                1943 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + ROCKY LN
         Narrative:      

Out with MA: 

                2121 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + WESTVIEW RD
         Narrative:      

Out with MA: 

                2138 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

Out with MA 

                2202 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

Out with MA: 

                2205 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST
         Narrative:      

CHECKS OK

                2208 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

332 out with the drone

         Narrative:      
335 reports possible party in the fenced area of building 13   
spotted by 332 and the drone. 330 and 335 checked the area   
with negative results. Checking the rest of the property.

                2212 Suspicious Vehicle SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

Checking on MA 
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         Narrative:      
Party advised

                2329 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

Appears secure

                2336 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + MILLER ST
         Narrative:      

334

         Narrative:      
334 Operator is going to renew his registration

                2356 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 4] HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER CHECKING PROPERTY

         Narrative:      
PROPERTY CHECKS SECURE

                2359 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST

For Date: 09/18/2024  -  Wednesday   

                0001 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 74] SPRING ST

                0003 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

                0013 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 157] NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

OFFICER CHECKING PROPERTY

         Narrative:      
PROPERTY CHECKS SECURE

                0039 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 16] POUND ST

                0040 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] SOUTH ST

                0044 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST

                0136 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 51] MAIN ST

                0139 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 68] MAIN ST

                0140 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 78] MAIN ST

                0141 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 77] MAIN ST
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                0144 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 58] MAIN ST

                0540 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 36] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330

         Narrative:      
330 Written Traffic citation issued

                0609 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 138] NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

330

         Narrative:      
330 Written traffic citation issued

                0622 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

335

         Narrative:      
335 Traffic citation issued

                0623 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 51] MAIN ST

                0845 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 68] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

hwy dept requests assistance w traffic while they street   
sweep gravel in the road.

                0950 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + WESTVIEW RD

                1007 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST

                1020 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

Verbal for speeding   

                1029 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

verbal wm speeding

                1042 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST

                1133 Traffic/motor vehicle complain SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    LOEFFLER LN
         Narrative:      
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Resident into station with concerns of speeding vehicles on   
Loeffler. Resident reports concern around late afternoon,   
early evening. 334 advised.

         Narrative:      
334 will make checks during shift.   

                1158 Civil Complaint NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    PINE ST
         Narrative:      

Caller out of the country requesting an officer check the   
residence which is vacant and in the process of being sold.   
Caller reports the closing was today but caller does not   
have the check and is concerned the buyers are in the   
residence. Caller reports there is a tracking on the check,   
it just hasen't reached her lawyer yet. Caller reports no   
police respose needed @ this time. She will call back if   
needed.

                1213 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + LOEFFLER LN
         Narrative:      

SPEED ENFORCEMENT

                1219 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + LOEFFLER LN

                1224 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST
         Narrative:      

Found a dog, ACO Cronin notified and enroute.

                1241 Assist a Citizen NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    WEST ST + BRIDGE ST
         Narrative:      

Sun Run solicitor in the area until sun down
gray shirt, white shorts, white male

                1300 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    DALE ST + WEST ST
         Narrative:      

332 Off for Traffic Enforcement.

         Narrative:      
Clear, 4 stops

                1310 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

By the tracks, off w two vehicles

                1313 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

By the bridge, off w two vehicles

                1329 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   



 Medfield Police Department Page:   7
  Dispatch Log  From: 09/17/2024  Thru: 09/23/2024     0000 - 2359    Printed: 09/25/2024

  Location/Address:    WEST ST + WEST MILL ST

                1337 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

By the bridge

                1347 Disabled Motor Vehicle SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SPRING ST + SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

AAA reports black toyota rav 4 DMV on Rt 27 west by South   
St.   

         Narrative:      
Clear, towed

                1351 Traffic/motor vehicle complain REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

332 gravel in the road, notify highway

         Narrative:      
Hwy notified and will start the sweeper that way

         Narrative:      
Assured notified

                1526 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SPRING ST + MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop

                1538 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop

                1550 Motor Vehicle stop SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + WINTER ST
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts minor MVA, no injuries

                1554 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    PINE ST
         Narrative:      

Walk-in party looking to ask an officer some questions

                1606 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop

                1607 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop
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                1631 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

334 on MV stop

                1632 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 56] NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

Party into lobby to get signature from officer to confirm   
identity for Ireland Passport

                1639 Missing Persons RETURNED TO HOME OR FAMILY   

  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST
         Narrative:      

  
   

    

         Narrative:      
Caller called back and rpts wife has returned home. 333 en   
route to check on her   

         Narrative:      
333 rpts party checks ok   

                1700 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + WEST ST

                1701 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST + WEST MILL ST
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                1719 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                1734 Assist another agency SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MEADE AVE
         Narrative:      

Dover PD requesting an officer to meet one of theirs at   
above location regarding an individual that was involved in   
a road rage incident in their town

         Narrative:      
333 rpts Dover spoke with individual, units clear   

                1804 Vehicle Accident(Prop dam) SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 26] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts his tire fell off and hit a parked car

         Narrative:      
334 unable to find operator of the other vehicle, paper   
exchange was made and copy being left on the vehicle. AAA en   
route for vehicle who lost tire. Vehicle is not impeding any   
traffic
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                1817 Assist a Citizen REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    [01 47] DALE ST
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts water isn't shutting off at section J. Hwy Dept.   
ntfd

                1930 Animal Issues or Complaints REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    [02] DOVER RD
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts car hit a cat and the cat is injured in the bush   
now. Millis PD ntfd

                1932 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    GREEN ST + BROOK ST

                1951 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

BUILDING CHECK EVERYTHING APPEARS IN ORDER.

                1952 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

BUILDING CHECK EVERYTHING APPEARS IN ORDER.

                2146 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + DALE ST
         Narrative:      

335 on MV stop

                2152 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + PINE ST
         Narrative:      

335 on MV stop

For Date: 09/19/2024  -  Thursday   

                0015 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 41] SPRING ST

                0020 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST

                0026 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 56] NORTH ST

                0027 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 193] MAIN ST

                0029 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 133] MAIN ST

                0031 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 68] MAIN ST

                0033 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 26] MAIN ST

                0033 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 27] MAIN ST
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                0040 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 92] ADAMS ST

                0043 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD

                0050 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

OVERLOOK AND MAIN QUAD CHECKED. ALL APPEARS IN ORDER.

                0100 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 3] NOON HILL RD

                0102 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 297] NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0106 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 157] NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0108 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] SOUTH ST

                0109 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 80] MAIN ST

                0111 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 16] POUND ST

                0115 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] PLEASANT ST

                0118 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 138] NORTH ST

                0127 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] GREEN ST

                0128 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 172] WILKENS GLEN RD

                0137 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    OLD BRIDGE ST

                0212 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 8] ICE HOUSE RD

                0213 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 44] ICE HOUSE RD
         Narrative:      

CONTRACTOR WORKING IN REAR OF BUILDING. ALL APPEARS IN   
ORDER.

                0232 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD

                0241 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 47] DALE ST

                0252 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 68] MAIN ST

                0254 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 80] MAIN ST

                0312 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 309] SPRING ST
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                0456 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 172] WILKENS GLEN RD

                0513 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 19] ADAMS ST

                0516 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 17] ADAMS ST

                0521 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 4] HARTFORD ST

                0528 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0554 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
          Location:    ADAMS ST AND WEST ST

                0557 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST

                0558 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + WINTER ST
         Narrative:      

330 MVSTP

                0701 Vehicle Accident(Prop dam) AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + SPRING ST
         Narrative:      

Caller reports a hit and run just occured 109/27 and the   
toyota camry MA  last seen headed 27S towards Walpole   
after hitting a red toyota yaris. Walpole advised of same.   
330 in the area reporting no such red vehicle and Walpole   
has the susp vehicle stopped in their town and will ID.

         Narrative:      
330 reports red toyota is GOA.   

         Narrative:      
Walpole called back with S# of operator. Walople reports   
"decent" front end damage to the right front. Vehicle was   
towed by them due to operators suspension.   

         Narrative:      
Operator of the vehicle that left just called to speak with   
an officer, 330 advised of same.   

                0827 Assist another agency SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [04] CENTER ST
         Narrative:      

Dover requesting a unit to back them up for a residental   
burg alarm

         Narrative:      
Dover called to cancel, this was an accidental alarm

                1000 Misdialed/abandon 911 call AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE   

  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

Accidental 911, caller states he is leaving and can't wait   
for an officer.

         Narrative:      
332 advised.   
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         Narrative:      
Per 336, 335 will be enroute to check on it.   

         Narrative:      
332 335 off checking the area.   

         Narrative:      
Area checked ok, no one around.   

                1018 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST

                1030 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST

                1032 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST

                1038 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST

                1040 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] SOUTH ST

                1041 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] PLEASANT ST

                1323 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    PARK ST
         Narrative:      

Verbal failure to yield wm

                1326 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 77] MAIN ST

                1342 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 210] NORTH ST

                1348 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 157] NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

335 start assured, same notified and enroute   

         Narrative:      
Assured on scene   

         Narrative:      
Crim cite to female operator w guatemalan passport, OF   
assigned   

                1407 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

verbal 89 9 WF   

                1419 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

verbal 89 9 um

                1516 Vehicle Accident(Prop dam) SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 7] MAIN ST + NORTH ST
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         Narrative:      
School Department rpts minor bus accident, no injuries

         Narrative:      
333 rpts information has been collected. Operators and   
passengers on bus have been sent on way   

                1550 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop

                1551 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop

                1553 Traffic/motor vehicle complain SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    HICKORY DR
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts an erratic operation that happened. Caller was   
turning left into a driveway and the vehicle passed her on   
the left almost hitting her. Vehicle was a large black SUV   
like an escalade. Just wanted incident logged and requesting   
extra patrol in that area

                1557 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    OAK ST + PLEASANT ST
         Narrative:      

335 on MV stop

                1631 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 243] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

334 on MV stop

                1637 Assist a Citizen DEPARTMENTAL ACTION   

  Location/Address:    ADAMS ST
         Narrative:      

Solicitor from Sun Run checking in. Will be in above area   
for a few hours. Wearing black shirt and gray shorts

                1713 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    KAMARK DR

                1823 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    DALE ST + ADAMS ST
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                1850 Officer Field Investigation SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:     
         Narrative:      

335 out for follow up, - -

                2041 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
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  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + WEST ST
         Narrative:      

334 on MV stop

                2100 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

333 rpts vehicle will be parked at the entrance until owner   
is released from hospital, 

                2214 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 2] PETER KRISTOFF WAY
         Narrative:      

333 rpts no issues, checks ok

                2216 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

335 on MV stop

                2221 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

335 on MV stop

                2224 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + DEERFIELD DR
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                2231 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST

                2236 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] SOUTH ST

                2236 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 16] POUND ST
         Narrative:      

BIKE LEFT BY BIKE RACK

                2317 Burglar Alarm INVESTIGATED    
  Location/Address:    [01 44] ICE HOUSE RD
         Narrative:      

Alarm company calling to report a commercial burglar alarm   
at the Kingsbury Club.
Zone: Front Desk Motion
Keyholder: Alarm company attempting to contact

         Narrative:      
330 and 335 responding.   

         Narrative:      
Units on scene. 330 reports that it appears that one of the   
utility doors on the front of the building is open.

Alarm company called to advise that the keyholder is   
currently en route to location to meet with officers. The   
male party is driving a blue . Units advised.

         Narrative:      
330 reports units entered the building, confirmed it is the   



 Medfield Police Department Page:  15
  Dispatch Log  From: 09/17/2024  Thru: 09/23/2024     0000 - 2359    Printed: 09/25/2024

cleaner. Units standing by for the keyholder.

         Narrative:      
335 reports that the keyholder is on scene. 330 spoke with   
building manager, he is on scene. Units clear.

For Date: 09/20/2024  -  Friday   

                0008 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 58] MAIN ST

                0008 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] SOUTH ST

                0012 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

330 MVSTP

                0014 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 50] MAIN ST

                0022 Motor Vehicle stop SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + TANNERY DR
         Narrative:      

330 MVSTP.

         Narrative:      
335 out with 330.

                0047 Assist Motorist TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

335 assisting a motorist.

         Narrative:      
330 out with 335. 335 requesting Assured for one. Assured   
notified and en route.

         Narrative:      
335 reports Assured on scene.

         Narrative:      
335 reports Assured has that vehicle. Traffic citation   
issued to the operator, both units will be clear.

                0149 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] GREEN ST

                0320 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 3] NOON HILL RD

                0334 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 17] ADAMS ST

                0336 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 81] NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0337 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 243] WEST ST

                0338 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    OLD BRIDGE ST

                0346 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

OVERLOOK, MAIN QUAD CHECKED. APPEARS IN ORDER.

                0350 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD

                0400 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 8] ICE HOUSE RD

                0414 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 172] WILKENS GLEN RD

                0521 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 41] SPRING ST

                0524 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST

                0531 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 19] ADAMS ST

                0533 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 193] MAIN ST

                0533 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 26] MAIN ST

                0536 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 320] MAIN ST

                0536 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 80] MAIN ST

                0537 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 79] MAIN ST

                0537 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 68] MAIN ST

                0541 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 157] NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0623 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 22] NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0812 Fraud/identity theft SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    GREEN ST
         Narrative:      

Walk-in party to file a rpt regarding a scam

                1209 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + GRIST MILL RD
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                1229 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                1239 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARDING ST
         Narrative:      

334 on MV stop
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                1319 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                1359 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    ORIOLE RD
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts car lock out

         Narrative:      
333 rpts access gained

                1607 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 51] MAIN ST

                1640 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARDING ST
         Narrative:      

334 MVSTP

                1711 Traffic/motor vehicle complain AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE   

  Location/Address:    HIGH ST
         Narrative:      

Caller reporting a log truck with it's claw arm hanging off   
the back of the vehicle, dragging on the pavement and   
causing sparks. The log truck was reportedly coming from   
Walpole into Medfield on Rt. 27.

         Narrative:      
330 and 331 checked the area, nothing showing.

                1722 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [01 210] NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

335 MVSTP

                1732 Assist a Citizen SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 56] NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

Walk-in party looking to speak with an officer about a   
restraining order.

                1734 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + WILSON ST

                1737 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 58] MAIN ST

                1742 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST + MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

335 MVSTP

                1743 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 58] MAIN ST

                1744 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      
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331 MVSTP

                1744 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + CLARK RD
         Narrative:      

330 MVSTP

                1810 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 58] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

335 and 330 out for community engagement.

                1814 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331 MVSTP

                1815 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST

                1816 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST

                1824 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST

                1951 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] PLEASANT ST

                1954 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] SOUTH ST

                1955 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 193] MAIN ST

                1955 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 16] POUND ST

                1956 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 94] MAIN ST

                1956 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 33] MAIN ST

                1957 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 321] MAIN ST

                1957 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 30] POUND ST

                2006 Traffic/motor vehicle complain SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Walk-in party reporting an experience with an erratic   
operator that occured around 20 minutes ago. Male party   
reports that he was driving on South St. when the reported   
erratic operator passed him on a double yellow line in a   
school zone. The male party followed the vehicle to   
Brother's Market and last saw the vehicle as it turned left   
on to Brooke St. He was able to get the plate of the   
vehicle. He does not wish to speak to officers, he just   
wants the plate to be logged.

                2009 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [01 309] SPRING ST

                2011 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 23] MAIN ST

                2014 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD

                2016 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SPRING ST + KINGSBURY DR
         Narrative:      

334 MVSTP

                2019 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST
         Narrative:      

331 MVSTP

                2022 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

334 MVSTP

                2024 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + WEST ST
         Narrative:      

330 MVSTP

                2035 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST

                2053 Traffic/motor vehicle complain REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 reports a black sports bike driving at a high rate of   
speed on 109 heading eastbound, going through two red lights   
and failing to stop. Black street bike, black helmet, small   
stature male. 330 will not pursue, requesting that Dover PD   
and Westwood PD be notified.

         Narrative:      
Dover PD and Westwood PD notified.

         Narrative:      
331 reports he has a visual on that bike, it is passing   
Lovells towards Westwood 109, driving at a high rate of   
speed and not stopping. 331 will not be pursuing.

                2111 Traffic Control/enforcement TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + MAIN ST

                2115 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST + PETER KRISTOFF WAY
         Narrative:      

330 MVSTP

         Narrative:      
334 out with 330.

         Narrative:      
Verbal warning to the operator for a lights violation, 90-7.
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                2128 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    NOON HILL RD

                2139 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST
         Narrative:      

330 and 331 MVSTP.

                2157 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST

                2207 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 19] ADAMS ST

                2210 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 37] MAIN ST

                2212 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD

                2327 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST + ADAMS ST

                2328 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST + ADAMS ST

                2334 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + BRIDGE ST
         Narrative:      

335

                2341 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + TANNERY DR
         Narrative:      

335

                2358 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    ADAMS ST + WEST MILL ST
         Narrative:      

331

         Narrative:      
331 Traffic citation issued to the owner operator

For Date: 09/21/2024  -  Saturday   

                0005 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 243] WEST ST

                0015 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [01 244] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

331

                0021 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + HOSPITAL RD

                0022 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD

                0033 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD

                0041 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] GREEN ST

                0045 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 157] NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0103 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 210] NORTH ST

                0108 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 68] MAIN ST

                0131 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 37] MAIN ST

                0132 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 193] MAIN ST

                0133 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 207] NORTH ST

                0231 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 10] MAIN ST

                0231 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST

                0244 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 9] MAIN ST

                0252 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 37] MAIN ST

                0301 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 206] NORTH ST

                0430 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 81] NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0432 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 2] PETER KRISTOFF WAY

                0434 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 38] GATEHOUSE DR

                0438 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 315] NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0459 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 39] NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0555 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 321] MAIN ST

                0808 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    HARDING ST + WEST MILL ST

                0812 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    WEST MILL ST + HARDING ST
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                0813 Wires/Trees or poles down REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY   

  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts tree is leaning on powerlines. Eversource ntfd
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                0828 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARDING ST + WIGHT ST
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                0833 Escort SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 41] SPRING ST
         Narrative:      

Holden Funeral Home requesting escort from Lovell's at 9:45   
to St. Edwards then St. Edwards back to Lovell's at 11

                0834 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + BRIDGE ST

                0835 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARDING ST
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                0849 Vehicle Accident(Prop dam) SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 flagged down by motorist for minor MVA

                0957 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop

                1003 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [01 297] NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                1015 Missing Property(Lost/Found) SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MARLYN RD
         Narrative:      

Walk-in party turned in wallet found outside her house on   
sidewalk

         Narrative:      
333 rpts wallet returned   

                1137 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARDING ST + WEST ST
         Narrative:      

335 on MV stop

                1142 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST + PINE ST
         Narrative:      

335 on MV stop

                1222 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      
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333 on MV stop

                1251 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop

                1304 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop

                1318 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop

                1333 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    PHILIP ST
         Narrative:      

Caller rpts possible dead turtle in the street. ACO LaPlante   
ntfd

                1336 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop

                1408 Wires/Trees or poles down SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 111] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 rpts covering to the fire alarm cable is hanging. No   
immediate danger. FD ntfd

                1413 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 58] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330 on MV stop

                1416 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

333 on MV stop

                1426 Assist a Citizen DEPARTMENTAL ACTION   

  Location/Address:    ADAMS ST
         Narrative:      

Sun Run checking in for soliciting in the area. Wearing   
black rain jacket and black shorts

                1440 Assist another agency SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 56] NORTH ST

                1607 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 56] NORTH ST
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                1609 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 193] MAIN ST

                1611 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 51] MAIN ST

                1618 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST

                1631 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST

                1743 Burglar Alarm ACCIDENTAL OR DEFECTIVE ALARM
   
  Location/Address:    SCHOOL ST
         Narrative:      

Alarm Company calling to report a residential burglar alarm.
Zone 9, Kitchen Motion. Keyholder not contacted.

         Narrative:      
330 and 334 responding.

         Narrative:      
Alarm company called a second time to cancel PD response,   
keyholder confirmed with them that it was a false alarm.   
Units advised.

                1830 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    BELKNAP RD
         Narrative:      

Caller reports hearing a rustling sound inside of her   
chimney. She blieves there is an animal stuck inside, but   
she cannot see what type of animal it is. ACO LaPlante   
notified.

                1852 Misdialed/abandon 911 call MISDIALED 911 CALL CONFIRMED
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

911 open line. Motion heard in the background of call, but   
no response from a person when prompted. Called number back   
several times with no answer.

         Narrative:      
330 and 334 checked the parking lot and the stores in the   
area, no issues found. Units clear.

                1947 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD

                1954 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD

                1955 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] PLEASANT ST

                1957 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] SOUTH ST

                1958 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 16] POUND ST

                2000 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 30] POUND ST

                2012 Park,Lock and Walk SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST
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                2025 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + TANNERY DR
         Narrative:      

334 MVSTP

                2034 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + NORTH ST

                2051 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST + ADAMS ST
         Narrative:      

stop sign enforcement

                2137 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] GREEN ST
         Narrative:      

checks ok

                2156 Misdialed/abandon 911 call AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE   

  Location/Address:    BRIDGE ST
         Narrative:      

911 open line, several voices audible in the background of   
call . No answer upon call back.

         Narrative:      
330 and 334 report nobody home at this location and nothing   
showing in the area. Units clear.

                2310 Burglar Alarm INVESTIGATED    
  Location/Address:    NORTH ST
         Narrative:      

Residential burlgar alarm.

         Narrative:      
330 reports units checked the property, all doors are   
secure. Units will be clear.   

For Date: 09/22/2024  -  Sunday   

                0106 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 321] MAIN ST

                0106 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST

                0125 Motor Vehicle stop SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

330 reports party has been advised.   

                0128 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD

                0145 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 193] MAIN ST

                0148 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD

                0151 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] SOUTH ST
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                0152 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 16] POUND ST

                0155 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 315] NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0229 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 19] ADAMS ST

                0235 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 157] NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0257 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 10] MAIN ST

                0543 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 33] MAIN ST

                0603 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 10] MAIN ST

                0604 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 37] MAIN ST

                0607 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + PARK ST

                0630 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + DALE ST
         Narrative:      

335 MVSTP

         Narrative:      
Verbal warning to the o/o for obstructed license plate.

                0808 K9 Community Engagement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 193] MAIN ST

                0832 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST

                0847 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST

                0851 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 16] POUND ST

                0852 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] SOUTH ST

                0904 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 32] WILKENS GLEN RD

                0913 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0950 Disturbance/Noise Complaint SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    FIELDSTONE DR
         Narrative:      

Caller reports a disturbance between a male on a bike, red   
back pack, blue dark shorts, blue sweatshirts and a black   
toyota highlander. Caller reports hearing yelling, thinks   
the biker was knocked off their bike and that all parties   
left headed towards Phillips. 332 335 enroute.

         Narrative:      
332 ckd the area, will be cking Hillcrest to speak w vehicle   
operator.   
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         Narrative:      
335 reports area has ckd negative, clear.   

         Narrative:      
332 reports the male RO was operating the vehicle. The biker   
had cut off the operator and there was a verbal argument.   
Clear.    

                1012 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST

                1039 Traffic Control/enforcement TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + BRIDGE ST

                1103 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

by the Dover line

                1157 K9 Community Engagement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 26] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

K9 COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT WITH MEDFIELD SWIM AND DIVE CARWASH   
AT TOWN HALL REAR PARKING LOT.

                1201 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 17] ADAMS ST

                1201 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 19] ADAMS ST

                1205 K9 Community Engagement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 243] WEST ST

                1241 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 20] PLEASANT ST

                1258 Assist a Citizen NO POLICE SERVICE NECESSARY   

  Location/Address:    PINE ST
         Narrative:      

Sun Run solicitor in the area of Pine and Green until 1800   
tonight. White male, black shirt and khaki pants.

                1304 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    CAUSEWAY ST

                1347 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + NORTH MEADOWS RD

                1401 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

Sherborn line

                1446 RADAR TRAFFIC DATA DEVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:      +  
         Narrative:      
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                1507 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

caller reports a dog in the area of Medfield and Millis   
wondering on his own no owner aorund the dog is black and   
white with a rainbow collar   

ACO LaPlante notified

                1530 RADAR TRAFFIC DATA DEVICE SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    
         Narrative:      

   
.

                1612 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST + HOMESTEAD DR
         Narrative:      

334 on a mv stop

                1617 Traffic Control/enforcement TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 26] MAIN ST

                1627 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

330 on a MV stop

                1812 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

335 on a MV stop

                1816 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

334 on a MV stop

90/18 WM

                1826 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

334 on a MV stop

                1849 Animal Issues or Complaints SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    LOWELL MASON RD
         Narrative:      

caller reports dog barking in car across fro, her house and   
nobody is with the dog   

ACO LaPlante notified   

         Narrative:      
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ACO Speaking with the homeowners regarding the dog   

                1859 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HIGH ST
         Narrative:      

334 on a MV stop

                2104 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 241] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

330 on a MV stop

                2118 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD

                2125 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD

                2139 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 4] HARTFORD ST

                2204 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] GREEN ST

                2207 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [01 241] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

330 on a MV stop

89/9 WM

                2345 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

checks secure

                2346 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

checks secure

                2354 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 77] MAIN ST

                2354 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 78] MAIN ST

                2355 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 4] HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

OFFICER CHECKING PROPERTY

         Narrative:      
PROPERTY CHECKS SECURE

For Date: 09/23/2024  -  Monday   

                0000 Building/Property Checks PEACE RESTORED    
  Location/Address:    POUND ST

                0003 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
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  Location/Address:    [01 16] POUND ST

                0004 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 15] SOUTH ST

                0008 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 18] ELM ST

                0013 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 309] SPRING ST

                0015 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 73] MAIN ST

                0022 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    PARK ST

                0023 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 58] MAIN ST

                0027 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 51] MAIN ST

                0029 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST

                0030 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 80] MAIN ST

                0034 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 37] MAIN ST

                0123 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 44] ICE HOUSE RD
         Narrative:      

OFFICER CHECKING PROPERTY

         Narrative:      
BUILDING/ PROPERTY CHECKS SECURE

                0530 Burglar Alarm ACCIDENTAL OR DEFECTIVE ALARM
   
  Location/Address:    [01 15] SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Medfield High School , activation for the Receiving Entrance   

         Narrative:      
330,335 Dispatched

         Narrative:      
The alarm company ( )called back requesting to cancel   
the police response . They received a proper cancellation   
code

                0554 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + NORTH MEADOWS RD

                0613 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 321] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330

                0622 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

335
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                0731 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST + METACOMET ST

                0736 General Services SERVICES RENDERED    
         Narrative:      

Walpole officer into station for the range key

                0932 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    HARDING ST

                0943 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 77] MAIN ST

                1019 Escort SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 326] MILLER ST
         Narrative:      

1115 from funeral home to St. Edwards and at 1215 from St.   
Edwards to Vine Lake.

         Narrative:      
335 330 clear the escort.   

         Narrative:      
330 back off @ St Edwards for escort to Vine Lake

         Narrative:      
Clear the escort.   

                1031 Misdialed/abandon 911 call ACCIDENTAL OR DEFECTIVE ALARM
   
  Location/Address:    [01 300] MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

Open 911, can hear two females having a conversation,   
nothing emergent. Will attempt call back. Caller reports she   
is at  and there is no emergency

         Narrative:      
330 confirmed accidental.   

                1050 Larceny SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Lawn sign taked sometime over the weekend.

         Narrative:      
Clearing shortly to start canvas of the area, political   
sign. OF assigned.    

                1136 Officer Field Investigation INVESTIGATED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Off regarding previous larceny incident of political sign

                1149 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Caller is not home, reports there is someone who has the   
code to get into the gate on his property but he is unsure   
who it is. Caller is requesting an officer ID them to see   
why they're there. Probably a sub contractor as they have   
the code but caller can't be sure. 335 was advised of the   
request.   
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         Narrative:      
 South has a ring camera at the gate in which 335 was   

given the gate code through from the caller. Property ckd   
negative. Clear.

         Narrative:      
Caller called back upset that no one called to let him know   
the outcome, I informed him 335 checked, there was no one   
there and that 335 spoke w him through his ring camera.   
Caller now states he called because he thought someone was   
breaking in. He said he would get a civillian to check and   
hung up on me.

         Narrative:      
335 was advised again and is headed back over to make   
contact through the ring camera.   

         Narrative:      
335 spoke with the caller through the Sgts phone, 335 will   
be cking the property.   

         Narrative:      
335 clear, no issues found.   

                1201 Suspicious Activity SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

334 was flagged down regarding a male panhandling in the   
area. male checked, trying to get money to get vehicle out   
of impound, he was advised.

         Narrative:      
After this, a female called to report a male at Cumberland   
Farms who was panhandling. Female was advised an officer   
just spoke with him.   

                1232 Misdialed/abandon 911 call ACCIDENTAL OR DEFECTIVE ALARM
   
  Location/Address:    [01 81] NORTH MEADOWS RD
         Narrative:      

Accidental dial.

                1356 Disabled Motor Vehicle SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + HARTFORD ST
         Narrative:      

335 off with unoccupied vehicle, possibe DMV.

         Narrative:      
Not a DMV, belongs to a construction worker in the area.   
Clear.   

                1417 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST

                1438 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

Caller reports someone on his property again. Would like an   
officer to make contact and have the person call him as he   
doesnt think they are authorized to be there even though   
they have the gate code.

         Narrative:      
334 reports the gate is locked and the truck is parked. 334   
attempting to make contact through the ring camera.   
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         Narrative:      
334 reports parties are unstaging the home. Contact is    
who authorized the parties to be there.   

         Narrative:      
Caller advised of same.   

                1533 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    DALE ST
         Narrative:      

by the cemetery

         Narrative:      
VEHICLE1:34MPH   VEHICLE11:29MPH   VEHICLE21:33MPH
VEHICLE2:33MPH   VEHICLE12:30MPH   VEHICLE22:34MPH
VEHICLE3:35MPH   VEHICLE13:30MPH   VEHICLE23:32MPH
VEHICLE4:26MPH   VEHICLE14:27MPH   VEHICLE24:35MPH
VEHICLE5:30MPH   VEHICLE15:34MPH   VEHICLE25:30MPH
VEHICLE6:27MPH   VEHICLE16:29MPH   VEHICLE26:34MPH
VEHICLE7:32MPH   VEHICLE17:32MPH   VEHICLE27:35MPH
VEHICLE8:30MPH   VEHICLE18:30MPH   VEHICLE28:31MPH
VEHICLE9:30MPH   VEHICLE19:33MPH   VEHICLE29:33MPH
VEHICLE10:33MPH   VEHICLE20:31MPH   VEHICLE30:28MPH

                1535 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 108] SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

331

                1604 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST
         Narrative:      

330

                1626 Assist a Citizen ADVISED CIVIL OR LEGAL ACTION
   
  Location/Address:    PHILIP ST
         Narrative:      

The RP's brother refuses to return a cross bow to him for   
about a month . The RP lives out of state (South Carolina).   
The value of the cross bow is approx. $150.00 .

         Narrative:      
334 Called the RP back in south carolina. He was Advised a   
civil matter.

                1629 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD

                1714 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST
         Narrative:      

334

                1812 Misdialed/abandon 911 call NO SUCH PERSON CAN BE FOUND   

  Location/Address:    EASTMOUNT RD
         Narrative:      

Abandon 911 call ,there was no one on the line. Unable to   
leave a messsage on the call back . large radius , 443   
meters

         Narrative:      
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334 dispatched

         Narrative:      
334 checked the surrounding area for the caller . No one   
approached the officer requesting assistance . Unable to   
locate.

                1851 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    [01 241] WEST ST
         Narrative:      

330

         Narrative:      
330 Traffic citation issued to the owner operator

                1909 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

335

         Narrative:      
335 traffic citation issued

                1914 Traffic Control/enforcement SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    NORTHMEADOWS RD + WEST ST
         Narrative:      

335

                1916 Motor Vehicle stop TRAFFIC CITATION ISSUED(OR TIC
   
  Location/Address:    NORTH MEADOWS RD + WEST ST
         Narrative:      

335

         Narrative:      
335 traffic citation issued

                1925 Motor Vehicle stop VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    MAIN ST + BRIDGE ST
         Narrative:      

335

                1929 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD

                1943 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD

                1944 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 296] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

A unoccupied vehicle in the bus lot.Possibly related to an   
away football game .

                2003 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 40] GREEN ST

                2005 Burglar Alarm ACCIDENTAL OR DEFECTIVE ALARM
   
  Location/Address:    [01 239] WEST MILL ST
         Narrative:      

    , warehouse/show room motion
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         Narrative:      
330,335 responding   

         Narrative:      
330,335 offciers checked the business , checks secure .    

                2058 Suspicious Vehicle INVESTIGATED    
  Location/Address:    WEST ST
         Narrative:      

   
   

         Narrative:      
   

         Narrative:      
 

         Narrative:      

         Narrative:      
   
 

   
   

                2353 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 1] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

appears secure

                2354 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 78] MAIN ST

                2359 Building/Property Checks SERVICES RENDERED    
  Location/Address:    [01 82] HOSPITAL RD
         Narrative:      

checks secure




